## P13000009578

(Requ	uestor's Name)			
(Address)				
(Addr	ress)			
(City/	State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	Mait	MAIL		
(Busi	ness Entity Nar	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Fi	iling Officer:			
	,			

Office Use Only



100243915821

01/28/13--01019--016 \*\*87.50

13 JAN 28 PM I2: 08
SECRETARY OF STATE

× 01/30/13

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: POO	ls 2 Perfection, I	nc.	
SCHOOL T.	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCLI</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	l a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM: D	avid Vera	e (Printed or typed)	<del></del>
21	112 SW 82nd Av	е	
-		Address	
D	avie, FL 33324		
	City,	State & Zip	
95	54-336-8226		
	Daytime T	elephone number	
po	ools2perfection@		
<del>.1</del>		d for future annual report i	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAM The name of the corporat	Pools 2 Perfection shall be: Pools 2 Perfection	tion, Inc.			
ARTICLE II PRII	VCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address		Mailing address, if		
Davie, FL 33	3324	·		<u> </u>	
ARTICLE III PUR! The purpose for which the	POSE ne corporation is organized is: SWIMI	ming pool	service		
				· ·	
				13 JAN 3ECRET	
ARTICLE IV SHA The number of shares of		ng		N 28 PM I2: 08 TARY OF STATE HASSEE, FLORID.	
	TAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO David Vera, Director 1	Name and Title:	Tricia Vera,	Director 2	
Address	2112 SW 82nd Ave Davie, FL 33324	Address:		82nd Ave	
Name and Title:					
		_			

Name	and Title:	Name and Title:
Addro	ess	Address:
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	-
	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the registered agent is:
Name:	David Vera	
Address:	2112 SW 82nd Ave	<b>7</b> 0 7
	Davie, FL 33324	E CRE N
ARTICLE VI	I INCORPORATOR	28 PM ASSEE. P
The name and	address of the Incorporator is:	FIS RO
Name:	David Vera	PELORIO
Address:	2112 SW 82nd Ave	.≫
	Davie, FL 33324	_
	named as registered agent to accept service of proces If am familiar with and accept the appointment as re	ess for the above stated corporation at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
4	David'	Vera 01/23/2013 -
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date
	locument and affirm that the facts stated herein an ne Department of State constitutes a third degree felo	re true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a ony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
<u>(</u>	Required Signature/Incorporator	Vera 01/23/2013
	•	